ORCA meeting

Lodewijk Nauta
Nikhef
2020-12-18



2020-12-18

MONA initial flux [nu-mul]

p[m2sec'rad’GeV T

iR

@ 1
w -
o C
© 08 .
- 107
06—
02—
N= 10°
02—
- 104
04—
_0-6 __ 103
-0.8—
: 102
1

2 3
10 10 Energy [Ge\}]O



2020-12-18

MONA P(e->mu)

cos 6

10

POSC

3
Energy [Ge\1/P

0.4

0.35

0.3

0.25

0.2

0.15

0.1

0.05

0



2020-12-18

MONA P(mu->mu)

cos 6

0.8

0.6

0.4

POSC

3
Energy [Ge\}P

0.9

0.8

0.7

0.6

0.5

0.4

0.3

0.2

0.1



2020-12-18

MONA oscillated flux [nu-mu]
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MONA cross section [nu-mul]
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MONA expectation value [nu-mu]
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Cross section systematics
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Scales cross section with factor X_norm
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Detector systematic: energy reconstruction
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Flux systematics: mu/amu skew
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e/mu and e/ae skew behave

similarly, but show smaller amplitude
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Flux systematics: E tilt behavior
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E_tilt changes the spectral index



